Republic of the Philippines 

PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY 

Taft Avenue, Manila 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT FOR 

THE UNIVERSITY 

1. The Philippine Normal University, through the GAA 101 / STF 164 / TL 2025 

intends to apply the sum of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand 

Pesos (Php 1,577,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Supply 

and Delivery of Various ICT Equipment for the University (GD 2025-08-091). 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2. The Philippine Normal University now invites bids for the above Procurement

[...]

The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is composed of Three (3) 

Lots, the details of which are described in Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for GAA 101 / STF 

164 / TL 2025 in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Seven 

Thousand Pesos (Php 1,577,000.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. NGA, the General Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations. 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated